
Served with a medium drink.

SWEET & SAVORY

DESSERTSWINGS
Served with Texas toast, a side & a medium drink.

TENDERS & WINGS
Served with Texas toast, a side & a medium drink.

KIDS MEAL
10 years & under.

DRINKS
Fresh brewed teas, soft drinks

& lemonade.

TENDERS
Served with Texas toast, a side & a medium drink.

SALADS
Served with a medium drink.

SANDWICHES & WRAPS
Served with a side & a medium drink.

SIDES
Swap your fries for any side (sides with * are extra).

HOUSE SAUCES

Regular Large

D��oad THE SLIM CHICKENS APP
 AND SCORE LOYALTY POINTS WITH YOUR ORDER!

Hosting a party? Let us do the 
cooking for your next party. 

Serving up fresh chicken has never 
been easier. Order in-store or online.

F� m�e �fo �sit
slimchickens.com/catering

SLIM SAUCE
  
CAYENNE RANCH
 
HONEY MUSTARD
  
RANCH
 
BLUE CHEESE
 
GRAVY
  

HONEY BBQ
 
GARLIC PARMESAN
  
KOREAN BBQ
  
BBQ
  
BUFFALO
  
SWEET RED CHILI
 

SPICY BBQ
  
HOT
  
SRIRACHA GARLIC
  
MANGO HABANERO
  
INFERNO
  

Large (32oz)
Keeper CupMedium (20oz) Gallon

Tea
Gallon

Lemonade

670-1970 Cal

890-2340 Cal

330-1190 Cal

620-1860 Cal

450-1410 Cal

720-2030 Cal

540-870 Cal 1090-1750 Cal

620-1730 Cal

730-1920 Cal

1110-1920 Cal560-960 Cal

900-1290 Cal

500-1310 Cal

460-1280 Cal

700-1340 Cal

740-1450 Cal

690-1410 Cal

640-1360 Cal

170 CAL  

160 CAL 

190 CAL  

160 CAL 

270 CAL 

60 CAL  

80 CAL 

150 CAL  

110 CAL  

80 CAL  

120 CAL  

270 CAL 

80 CAL  

45 CAL  

60 CAL  

80 CAL  

40 CAL  

780 Cal
710 Cal
900 Cal
1370 Cal

670 Cal
540 Cal
760 Cal

260 Cal
240 Cal
300 Cal
470 Cal
450 Cal
70-340 Cal

40-270 Cal

430-830 Cal

250 Cal

0-300 Cal 0-480 Cal 0-1300 Cal 1600 Cal

2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.
Additional nutrition information available upon request.
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WING SAUCES

Chicken & Waffles $8.49
Three tenders, a golden wa�e, 
butter, syrup 

Jar Dessert $5.99

Cookie $1.496 Wing Plate $9.19
 

8 Wing Plate $10.99
 

3 & 3 Plate $10.29
 

5 & 5 Plate   $12.99
 

Kid’s Tender Meal (2 tenders)  $4.49 
Served with Texas toast,
fries or applesauce & 
milk or apple juice

 $1.99 $2.49 $4.99 $8.99
 

Slim’s Plate (5 tenders) $8.99
 

Chick’s Plate (3 tenders)  $7.49
 

Hungry Plate (7 tenders)  $10.99
 

Slim’s Salad $8.49
Tenders, cheese, tomatoes, 
cucumbers, fried onions, carrots, croutons

Buffalo Blues Salad $8.49
Tenders shaken in Bu�alo 
wing sauce, blue cheese 
crumbles, celery, croutons

Cayenne Ranch Chicken Sandwich Plate $6.79 
Fried chicken breast with
Cayenne Ranch, lettuce, 
pickles, fried onions

Smokey Cheddar Wrap Plate $8.99
Tenders shaken in BBQ  
wing sauce, cheese, lettuce, ranch

Buffalo Wrap Plate      $8.99
Tenders shaken in Bu�alo 
wing sauce, lettuce, tomato, ranch

Wrap Plate $8.99
Tenders, lettuce, tomato, ranch  

10 Tenders
$12.99

 

20 Tenders
$23.99

Tenders
Only

 

10 Wings
$11.99

 

20 Wings
$22.99

Wings
Only
 

Mac & Cheese $2.69 $5.99
Coleslaw $1.89 $3.89
Potato Salad $2.99 $6.69
Fries $2.59 $6.99
Ranch Chips $2.59
Side Salad* $2.99 
Fried Pickles*  $4.99
Fried Okra*  $4.99
Fried Mushrooms*  $5.49
Extra Sauce 29¢


